
Landeswertung BSB 

 

 56 bis 64 Jahre /m VEREIN M S1 S2 S3 ERG 

Meister Vötisch Bodo SV Glienicke, Abt. Sportschießen I 98 97 97 292 

2. Herz Volker SGi Ruhland I 97 96 97 290 

3. Miotke Hans-Jürgen SGi Nennhausen u.Umgegd.  95 96 95 286 

4. Cordes Dieter Wittenberger SGi II 94 98 93 285 

5. Gerlach Rolf SGi 1418 zu Bernau I 94 96 94 284 

6. Kunkel Klaus Wittenberger SGi III 91 95 94 280 
 Müller Eckhard SGi zu Potsdam  90 95 95 280 
 Schauer Sigurd Wittenberger SGi III 95 92 93 280 

9. Chmiel Günter SGi 1418 zu Bernau I 88 95 94 277 

10. Solbrig Joachim SGi Rathenow  91 90 90 271 

11. Kinzel Ulrich Wittenberger SGi III 89 88 92 269 

12. Becker Joachim SGi Ruhland I 94 83 90 267 

13. Wagner Joachim Barnimer SGi  79 86 85 250 
         

 56 bis 64 Jahre /w       

Meister Pomorin Hannelore Wittenberger SGi I 97 97 97 291 

2. Grün Ruth Wittenberger SGi I 97 93 97 287 

3. Pathe Barbara SGi Ruhland I 94 93 96 283 

4. Kurzbein Renate SGi zu Nauen  46 72 41 159 
         

 65 bis 71 Jahre       
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Meister Nagel Jürgen SGi 1418 zu Bernau I 98 94 99 291 

2. Wilke Adolf Wittenberger SGi I 96 95 96 287 

3. Wehlan Erich SGi Luckenwalde 1425  96 94 95 285 

4. Lewinsohn Günter Glienicker SGi e.V.  93 91 96 280 

5. Krüger Heinz Wittenberger SGi  94 88 90 272 

6. Beschnidt Willi SV " Götzer Bergschützen "  92 89 88 269 

7. Battke Georg SGi Rathenow  89 86 93 268 

8. Dornbrach Werner SV Glienicke, Abt. Sportschießen I 80 84 86 250 
         

 72 Jahre und älter       

1. Harbach Hans Wittenberger SGi II 93 92 96 281 

2. Schütte Ernst Wittenberger SGi II 91 95 94 280 

Mannschaften 

 56 bis 64 Jahre /m M NAME1 ERG1 NAME2 ERG2 NAME3 ERG3 GES 

Meister Wittenberger SGi I Grün 287 Pomorin 291 Wilke 287 865 

2. SGi 1418 zu Bernau I Nagel 291 Gerlach 284 Chmiel 277 852 

3. Wittenberger SGi II Harbach 281 Schütte 280 Cordes 285 846 

4. SGi Ruhland I Becker 267 Herz 290 Pathe 283 840 
 56 bis 64 Jahre /w         

1. Wittenberger SGi III Kunkel 280 Kinzel 269 Schauer 280 829 
 65 bis 71 Jahre         

o. W. SV Glienicke, Abt. Sportschießen I   Vötisch 292 Dornbrach 250 542 
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Landeswertung SVBB 

Gewehr         

 56 bis 64 Jahre /m VEREIN M S1 S2 S3 ERG 

Meister Spielmann Siegfried BVG/SVU 59 Schützenabt. I 99 100 99 298 

2. Büttner Klaus SGi.Berlin 1433 Korp. II 100 99 99 298 

3. Hussong Manfred Sportschü.Spandau 1952 I 99 98 98 295 

4. Hof Rainer Rudower Schützen 1960 e.V. II 96 99 99 294 

5. Geiss Alfred SGi.Berlin 1433 Korp. I 98 98 98 294 

6. Hartmann Wolfgang Nord-Berliner Schützen-Gem. I 98 96 99 293 

7. Nehring Klaus Rudower Schützen 1960 e.V. II 98 95 99 292 

8. Jutrzenka Gert von SGi.Berlin 1433 Korp. II 98 96 96 290 

9. Müller Uwe Nord-Berliner Schützen-Gem. I 94 99 96 289 

10. Meese Walter Charlbg.Schützengilde e.V.  97 97 95 289 

11. Görlach Achim SGi.Berlin 1433 Korp. I 93 98 97 288 
 Block Hans-Peter SGi.zu Spandau 1334 Korp. I 95 96 97 288 
 Bongk Günter Rudower Schützen 1960 e.V. II 99 93 96 288 

14. Koyro Eberhard Charlbg.Schützengilde e.V.  94 97 96 287 
 Gutsmann Klaus-Dieter SV "Schönholzer Heide" e.V. I 94 98 95 287 

16. Wolff Manfred Rudower Schützen 1960 e.V. I 91 97 98 286 
 Müller Jürgen Nord-Berliner Schützen-Gem. I 94 96 96 286 
 Beste Wolfgang Rudower Schützen 1960 e.V. I 95 95 96 286 

19. Czesnik Dietrich Nord-Berliner Schützen-Gem. I 95 95 95 285 

20. Herzberg Wolfgang Nord-Berliner Schützen-Gem. I 96 94 94 284 

21. Kirchner Karl-Heinz SGi.zu Spandau 1334 Korp. I 95 90 97 282 
 Wolter Hans SGi.zu Spandau 1334 Korp. I 94 94 94 282 



 Spruth Jürgen SGi.Tegel-Süd e.V. II 96 95 91 282 

24. Stange Karl Berl.Schützengesellschaft  94 91 94 279 

25. Jentzsch Günter Nord-Berliner Schützen-Gem. I 95 89 93 277 
 Gorell Eberhard SGi.Tegel-Süd e.V. I 92 94 91 277 

27. Hertling Walter SGes."Freie Scholle" e.V. I 89 91 94 274 

28. Koth Günter Rudower Schützen 1960 e.V. I 89 91 91 271 

29. Hoppe Heinz SGes."Freie Scholle" e.V. I 88 92 90 270 

30. Barnack Klaus DJK Schützen Spandau e.V. I 80 95 90 265 

31. Benitz Wolfgang Tegeler Schützenverein II 92 85 86 263 

32. Sonnenberg Michael Tegeler Schützenverein II 85 88 85 258 

33. Banse Klaus Tegeler Schützenverein I 77 89 89 255 

34. Weber Dieter SGes."Freie Scholle" e.V.  87 80 84 251 

35. Moebius Klaus SGes."Freie Scholle" e.V.  76 72 75 223 

36. Hoffmann Joachim SV "Schönholzer Heide" e.V. I 80 69 69 218 
         

 56 bis 64 Jahre /w VEREIN M S1 S2 S3 ERG 

Meister Johnson Anneliese SGi.Tegel-Süd e.V. I 100 99 100 299 

2. Krause Regina SGi.Berlin 1433 Korp. I 97 97 95 289 

3. Herbst Inge DJK Schützen Spandau e.V. I 93 94 96 283 
 Gutsmann Regina SV "Schönholzer Heide" e.V. I 93 94 96 283 

5. Schade Renate S.V."Tell" Spandau e.V.  93 94 85 272 

6. Trojok Brigitte Bln.Sportsch.Heros Neukölln  89 91 91 271 

7. Lehming Inge Bln.Sportsch.Heros Neukölln  88 92 88 268 

8. Stötzel Hildegard S.Clb.Spandau e.V.  87 90 88 265 

9. Kolczyk Monika SGi.Friedenau e.V.  84 97 83 264 

10. Thiel Helga SGes."Freie Scholle" e.V.  71 77 88 236 



         

 65 bis 71 Jahre /m VEREIN M S1 S2 S3 ERG 

Meister Zabinski Günter Sportschü.Spandau 1952 I 99 98 97 294 

2. Sander Lothar S.Clb.Spandau e.V. I 98 94 97 289 

3. Karnin Karl-Günter Bln.Sportsch.Heros Neukölln  95 96 96 287 

4. Trefflich Hansjörg SGi.Tegel-Süd e.V. II 93 95 95 283 

5. Selle Günter S.Clb.Spandau e.V. I 93 93 96 282 

6. Saebisch Hans BVG/SVU 59 Schützenabt. I 92 97 92 281 

7. Menzel Rolf SGes."Freie Scholle" e.V. I 92 87 95 274 

8. Bodemann Heinz-Dieter SGi.Tegel-Süd e.V. II 94 93 83 270 

9. Nietsch Wolfgang Kleinkal.Schützen Berlin e.V. I 87 87 87 261 

10. Heinze Kurt Sportschü.Spandau 1952  88 88 82 258 

11. Dahlmann Günter Kleinkal.Schützen Berlin e.V. I 75 93 87 255 

12. Franzke Siegfried Charlbg.Schützengilde e.V.  81 86 87 254 

13. Liebig Rudolf Charlbg.Schützengilde e.V.  77 81 88 246 

14. Marten Lothar Zühlsdorfer Schützen 1997  81 75 79 235 

15. Bellack Horst PSV Berlin Schieß-Abt. e.V.  75 65 82 222 
         

 65 bis 71 Jahre /w VEREIN M S1 S2 S3 ERG 

1. Gaertig Hannelore Bln.Sportsch.Heros Neukölln  95 94 88 277 

2. Krause Norma S.V."Tell" Spandau e.V.  75 77 82 234 

         



 72 Jahre und älter /m VEREIN M S1 S2 S3 ERG 

Meister Hauke Werner SGi.Tegel-Süd e.V. I 96 98 98 292 

2. Schüler Heinz Sportschü.Spandau 1952 I 98 99 94 291 

3. Grötzner Georg SGi.Berlin 1433 Korp. II 97 92 97 286 

4. Seehafer Horst BVG/SVU 59 Schützenabt. I 95 96 91 282 

5. Prüfert Heinz-Gert S.Clb.Spandau e.V. I 95 89 92 276 

6. Kreckow Alfons Tegeler Schützenverein II 92 90 91 273 

7. Königsberg Klaus Zehlendorfer Schützengilde  88 91 89 268 

8. Herbst Heinrich DJK Schützen Spandau e.V. I 90 87 87 264 

9. Schlesener Hans-Joachim Kleinkal.Schützen Berlin e.V. I 90 89 84 263 

10. Reimann Willi Zühlsdorfer Schützen 1997  48 74 83 205 
         

 72 Jahre und älter /w VEREIN M S1 S2 S3 ERG 

1. Reimann Martina Tegeler Schützenverein  81 86 90 257 
         

Pistole         

 56 bis 64 Jahre /m VEREIN M S1 S2 S3 ERG 

Meister Hintze Jürgen Rudower Schützen 1960 e.V.  97 96 92 285 

2. Müller Jürgen Nord-Berliner Schützen-Gem. I 93 97 94 284 

3. Krieger Bernd Sportschü.Spandau 1952  94 97 93 284 

4. Gutsmann Klaus-Dieter SV "Schönholzer Heide" e.V. I 95 92 96 283 

5. Zeuschner Klaus Nord-Berliner Schützen-Gem. I 91 94 96 281 

6. Spruth Jürgen SGi.Tegel-Süd e.V. I 92 95 93 280 

7. Wright Trevor Sportschü.Spandau 1952 I 91 92 93 276 

8. Hoffmann Joachim SV "Schönholzer Heide" e.V. I 92 92 92 276 

9. Röhl Karl-Heinz Nord-Berliner Schützen-Gem. I 88 94 93 275 



10. Schröder Bernd Bln.Sportsch.Heros Neukölln  93 89 91 273 

11. Hinkel Jürgen Rudower Schützen 1960 e.V.  89 90 90 269 
         

 56 bis 64 Jahre /w VEREIN M S1 S2 S3 ERG 

Meister Trojok Brigitte Bln.Sportsch.Heros Neukölln  94 92 91 277 

2. Lehming Inge Bln.Sportsch.Heros Neukölln  89 84 86 259 

3. Gutsmann Regina SV "Schönholzer Heide" e.V. I 84 88 82 254 
         

 65 bis 71 Jahre /m VEREIN M S1 S2 S3 ERG 

Meister Staroske Hans-Joachim Sportschü.Spandau 1952 I 96 92 94 282 

2. Raßmann Julius Sportschü.Spandau 1952 I 93 91 91 275 

3. Ludwig Günter Sportschü.Spandau 1952  88 95 90 273 

4. Rauhut Horst Bln.Sportsch.Heros Neukölln  94 89 88 271 

5. Eickhoff Martin Nord-Berliner Schützen-Gem.  86 90 91 267 

6. Bodemann Heinz-Dieter SGi.Tegel-Süd e.V. I 91 92 84 267 
         

 72 Jahre und älter /m VEREIN M S1 S2 S3 ERG 

Meister Fiedler Alfred Nord-Berliner Schützen-Gem.  95 91 98 284 

2. Hauke Werner SGi.Tegel-Süd e.V. I 88 94 93 275 

3. Prüfert Heinz-Gert S.Clb.Spandau e.V.  91 92 86 269 

Mannschaften 

Gewehr  M NAME1 ERG1 NAME2 ERG2 NAME3 ERG3 GES  

Meister Sportschü.Spandau 1952 I Hussong 295 Zabinski 294 Schüler 291 880  

2. Rudower Schützen 1960 e.V. II Hof 294 Nehring 292 Bongk 288 874 l. S. 294 



3. SGi.Berlin 1433 Korp. II Büttner 298 Jutrzenka 290 Grötzner 286 874 l. S. 292 

4. SGi.Berlin 1433 Korp. I Geiss 294 Görlach 288 Krause 289 871  

5. SGi.Tegel-Süd e.V. I Gorell 277 Johnson 299 Hauke 292 868  

6. BVG/SVU 59 Schützenabt. I Spielmann 298 Saebisch 281 Seehafer 282 861  

7. Nord-Berliner Schützen-Gem. I Müller 289 Müller 286 Czesnik 285 860  

8. Nord-Berliner Schützen-Gem. II Jentzsch 277 Hartmann 293 Herzberg 284 854  

9. SGi.zu Spandau 1334 Korp. I Kirchner 282 Block 288 Wolter 282 852  

10. S.Clb.Spandau e.V. I Selle 282 Sander 289 Prüfert 276 847  

11. Rudower Schützen 1960 e.V. I Wolff 286 Koth 271 Beste 286 843  

12. SGi.Tegel-Süd e.V. II Spruth 282 Bodemann 270 Trefflich 283 835  

13. SGes."Freie Scholle" e.V. I Hertling 274 Hoppe 270 Menzel 274 818  

14. DJK Schützen Spandau e.V. I Barnack 265 Herbst 283 Herbst 264 812  

15. Tegeler Schützenverein II Sonnenberg 258 Benitz 263 Kreckow 273 794  

16. SV "Schönholzer Heide" e.V. I Gutsmann 287 Gutsmann 283 Hoffmann 218 788  

17. Kleinkal.Schützen Berlin e.V. I Schlesener 263 Nietsch 261 Dahlmann 255 779  

           

Pistole           

Meister Nord-Berliner Schützen-Gem. I Zeuschner 281 Müller 284 Röhl 275 840  

2. Sportschü.Spandau 1952 I Wright 276 Raßmann 275 Staroske 282 833  

3. SGi.Tegel-Süd e.V. I Spruth 280 Hauke 275 Bodemann 267 822  

4. SV "Schönholzer Heide" e.V. I Hoffmann 276 Gutsmann 283 Gutsmann 254 813  

 

 

 



Gemeinsame Wertung SVBB/BSB 

 

 56 bis 64 Jahre /m       

Meister Spielmann Siegfried BVG/SVU 59 Schützenabt. I 99 100 99 298 

2. Büttner Klaus SGi.Berlin 1433 Korp. II 100 99 99 298 

3. Hussong Manfred Sportschü.Spandau 1952 I 99 98 98 295 

4. Hof Rainer Rudower Schützen 1960 e.V. II 96 99 99 294 

5. Geiss Alfred SGi.Berlin 1433 Korp. I 98 98 98 294 

6. Hartmann Wolfgang Nord-Berliner Schützen-Gem. I 98 96 99 293 

7. Nehring Klaus Rudower Schützen 1960 e.V. II 98 95 99 292 

8. Vötisch Bodo SV Glienicke, Abt. Sportschießen I 98 97 97 292 

9. Herz Volker SGi Ruhland I 97 96 97 290 

10. Jutrzenka Gert von SGi.Berlin 1433 Korp. II 98 96 96 290 

11. Müller Uwe Nord-Berliner Schützen-Gem. I 94 99 96 289 

12. Meese Walter Charlbg.Schützengilde e.V.  97 97 95 289 

13. Görlach Achim SGi.Berlin 1433 Korp. I 93 98 97 288 

14. Block Hans-Peter SGi.zu Spandau 1334 Korp. I 95 96 97 288 

15. Bongk Günter Rudower Schützen 1960 e.V. II 99 93 96 288 

16. Koyro Eberhard Charlbg.Schützengilde e.V.  94 97 96 287 

17. Gutsmann Klaus-Dieter SV "Schönholzer Heide" e.V. I 94 98 95 287 

18. Wolff Manfred Rudower Schützen 1960 e.V. I 91 97 98 286 

19. Müller Jürgen Nord-Berliner Schützen-Gem. I 94 96 96 286 

20. Beste Wolfgang Rudower Schützen 1960 e.V. I 95 95 96 286 

21. Miotke Hans-Jürgen SGi Nennhausen u.Umgegd.  95 96 95 286 
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22. Czesnik Dietrich Nord-Berliner Schützen-Gem. I 95 95 95 285 

23. Cordes Dieter Wittenberger SGi II 94 98 93 285 

24. Gerlach Rolf SGi 1418 zu Bernau I 94 96 94 284 

25. Herzberg Wolfgang Nord-Berliner Schützen-Gem. I 96 94 94 284 

26. Kirchner Karl-Heinz SGi.zu Spandau 1334 Korp. I 95 90 97 282 

27. Wolter Hans SGi.zu Spandau 1334 Korp. I 94 94 94 282 

28. Spruth Jürgen SGi.Tegel-Süd e.V. II 96 95 91 282 

29. Müller Eckhard SGi zu Potsdam  90 95 95 280 

30. Kunkel Klaus Wittenberger SGi III 91 95 94 280 

31. Schauer Sigurd Wittenberger SGi III 95 92 93 280 

32. Stange Karl Berl.Schützengesellschaft  94 91 94 279 

33. Chmiel Günter SGi 1418 zu Bernau I 88 95 94 277 

34. Jentzsch Günter Nord-Berliner Schützen-Gem. I 95 89 93 277 

35. Gorell Eberhard SGi.Tegel-Süd e.V. I 92 94 91 277 

36. Hertling Walter SGes."Freie Scholle" e.V. I 89 91 94 274 

37. Koth Günter Rudower Schützen 1960 e.V. I 89 91 91 271 

38. Solbrig Joachim SGi Rathenow  91 90 90 271 

39. Hoppe Heinz SGes."Freie Scholle" e.V. I 88 92 90 270 

40. Kinzel Ulrich Wittenberger SGi III 89 88 92 269 

41. Becker Joachim SGi Ruhland I 94 83 90 267 

42. Barnack Klaus DJK Schützen Spandau e.V. I 80 95 90 265 

43. Benitz Wolfgang Tegeler Schützenverein II 92 85 86 263 

44. Sonnenberg Michael Tegeler Schützenverein II 85 88 85 258 

45. Banse Klaus Tegeler Schützenverein I 77 89 89 255 

46. Weber Dieter SGes."Freie Scholle" e.V.  87 80 84 251 

47. Wagner Joachim Barnimer SGi  79 86 85 250 



48. Moebius Klaus SGes."Freie Scholle" e.V.  76 72 75 223 

49. Hoffmann Joachim SV "Schönholzer Heide" e.V. I 80 69 69 218 
         

 56 bis 64 Jahre /w       

Meister Johnson Anneliese SGi.Tegel-Süd e.V. I 100 99 100 299 

2. Pomorin Hannelore Wittenberger SGi I 97 97 97 291 

3. Krause Regina SGi.Berlin 1433 Korp. I 97 97 95 289 

4. Grün Ruth Wittenberger SGi I 97 93 97 287 

5. Herbst Inge DJK Schützen Spandau e.V. I 93 94 96 283 

6. Gutsmann Regina SV "Schönholzer Heide" e.V. I 93 94 96 283 

7. Pathe Barbara SGi Ruhland I 94 93 96 283 

8. Schade Renate S.V."Tell" Spandau e.V.  93 94 85 272 

9. Trojok Brigitte Bln.Sportsch.Heros Neukölln  89 91 91 271 

10. Lehming Inge Bln.Sportsch.Heros Neukölln  88 92 88 268 

11. Stötzel Hildegard S.Clb.Spandau e.V.  87 90 88 265 

12. Kolczyk Monika SGi.Friedenau e.V.  84 97 83 264 

13. Thiel Helga SGes."Freie Scholle" e.V.  71 77 88 236 

14. Kurzbein Renate SGi zu Nauen  46 72 41 159 

         

 
 

65 bis 71 Jahre /m 

      

Meister Zabinski Günter Sportschü.Spandau 1952 I 99 98 97 294 

2. Nagel Jürgen SGi 1418 zu Bernau I 98 94 99 291 

3. Sander Lothar S.Clb.Spandau e.V. I 98 94 97 289 

4. Karnin Karl-Günter Bln.Sportsch.Heros Neukölln  95 96 96 287 

5. Wilke Adolf Wittenberger SGi I 96 95 96 287 



6. Wehlan Erich SGi Luckenwalde 1425  96 94 95 285 

7. Trefflich Hansjörg SGi.Tegel-Süd e.V. II 93 95 95 283 

8. Selle Günter S.Clb.Spandau e.V. I 93 93 96 282 

9. Saebisch Hans BVG/SVU 59 Schützenabt. I 92 97 92 281 

10. Lewinsohn Günter Glienicker SGi e.V.  93 91 96 280 

11. Menzel Rolf SGes."Freie Scholle" e.V. I 92 87 95 274 

12. Krüger Heinz Wittenberger SGi  94 88 90 272 

13. Bodemann Heinz-Dieter SGi.Tegel-Süd e.V. II 94 93 83 270 

14. Beschnidt Willi SV " Götzer Bergschützen "  92 89 88 269 

15. Battke Georg SGi Rathenow  89 86 93 268 

16. Nietsch Wolfgang Kleinkal.Schützen Berlin e.V. I 87 87 87 261 

17. Heinze Kurt Sportschü.Spandau 1952  88 88 82 258 

18. Dahlmann Günter Kleinkal.Schützen Berlin e.V. I 75 93 87 255 

19. Franzke Siegfried Charlbg.Schützengilde e.V.  81 86 87 254 

20. Dornbrach Werner SV Glienicke, Abt. Sportschießen I 80 84 86 250 

21. Liebig Rudolf Charlbg.Schützengilde e.V.  77 81 88 246 

22. Marten Lothar Zühlsdorfer Schützen 1997  81 75 79 235 

23. Bellack Horst PSV Berlin Schieß-Abt. e.V.  75 65 82 222 

         

 65 bis 71 Jahre /w       

1. Gaertig Hannelore Bln.Sportsch.Heros Neukölln  95 94 88 277 

2. Krause Norma S.V."Tell" Spandau e.V.  75 77 82 234 
         

 72 Jahre und älter /m       

Meister Hauke Werner SGi.Tegel-Süd e.V. I 96 98 98 292 
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2. Schüler Heinz Sportschü.Spandau 1952 I 98 99 94 291 

3. Grötzner Georg SGi.Berlin 1433 Korp. II 97 92 97 286 

4. Seehafer Horst BVG/SVU 59 Schützenabt. I 95 96 91 282 

5. Harbach Hans Wittenberger SGi II 93 92 96 281 

6. Schütte Ernst Wittenberger SGi II 91 95 94 280 

7. Prüfert Heinz-Gert S.Clb.Spandau e.V. I 95 89 92 276 

8. Kreckow Alfons Tegeler Schützenverein II 92 90 91 273 

9. Königsberg Klaus Zehlendorfer Schützengilde  88 91 89 268 

10. Herbst Heinrich DJK Schützen Spandau e.V. I 90 87 87 264 

11. Schlesener Hans-Joachim Kleinkal.Schützen Berlin e.V. I 90 89 84 263 

12. Reimann Willi Zühlsdorfer Schützen 1997  48 74 83 205 

         

 72 Jahre und älter /w       

1. Reimann Martina Tegeler Schützenverein  81 86 90 257 

 

Mannschaften 

 56 bis 64 Jahre /m M NAME1 ERG1 NAME2 ERG2 NAME3 ERG3 GES  

Meister Sportschü.Spandau 1952 I Hussong 295 Zabinski 294 Schüler 291 880  

2. Rudower Schützen 1960 e.V. II Hof 294 Nehring 292 Bongk 288 874 l. S. 294 

3. SGi.Berlin 1433 Korp. II Büttner 298 Jutrzenka 290 Grötzner 286 874 l. S. 292 

4. SGi.Berlin 1433 Korp. I Geiss 294 Görlach 288 Krause 289 871  

5. SGi.Tegel-Süd e.V. I Gorell 277 Johnson 299 Hauke 292 868  

6. Wittenberger SGi I Grün 287 Pomorin 291 Wilke 287 865  

7. BVG/SVU 59 Schützenabt. I Spielmann 298 Saebisch 281 Seehafer 282 861  



8. Nord-Berliner Schützen-Gem. I Müller 289 Müller 286 Czesnik 285 860  

9. Nord-Berliner Schützen-Gem. II Jentzsch 277 Hartmann 293 Herzberg 284 854  

10. SGi 1418 zu Bernau I Nagel 291 Gerlach 284 Chmiel 277 852  

 SGi.zu Spandau 1334 Korp. I Kirchner 282 Block 288 Wolter 282 852  

12. S.Clb.Spandau e.V. I Selle 282 Sander 289 Prüfert 276 847  

13. Wittenberger SGi II Harbach 281 Schütte 280 Cordes 285 846  

14. Rudower Schützen 1960 e.V. I Wolff 286 Koth 271 Beste 286 843  

15. SGi Ruhland I Becker 267 Herz 290 Pathe 283 840  

16. SGi.Tegel-Süd e.V. II Spruth 282 Bodemann 270 Trefflich 283 835  

17. SGes."Freie Scholle" e.V. I Hertling 274 Hoppe 270 Menzel 274 818  

18. DJK Schützen Spandau e.V. I Barnack 265 Herbst 283 Herbst 264 812  

19. Tegeler Schützenverein II Sonnenberg 258 Benitz 263 Kreckow 273 794  

20. SV "Schönholzer Heide" e.V. I Gutsmann 287 Gutsmann 283 Hoffmann 218 788  

21. Kleinkal.Schützen Berlin e.V. I Schlesener 263 Nietsch 261 Dahlmann 255 779  

           

 
 

56 bis 64 Jahre /w 

         

1. Wittenberger SGi III Kunkel 280 Kinzel 269 Schauer 280 829  

 


